

Republic of the Philippines
ANTI-MONEY LAUNDERING COUNCIL

10 November 2020

Ms. Jeanie Foo Account Manager Financial & South East Asian Emerging Markets Factiva Limited The News Building 1 London Bridge London SE1 9GF

Dear Ms. Foo,

Subject: Notice of Award

We are pleased to notify you that your price quotation for (10) Dow Jones Factiva Licenses Subscription for one (1) year, in the amount of amount Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred Eighty US Dollars (USD17,280.00), has been accepted pursuant to AMLC-BAC Resolution No. 52, Series of 2020.

In view hereof, please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing at the portion provided below.

Thank you for your kind attention.

Very truly yours,

-A B.M MEL GEORGIE B. RACELA **Executive Director**

Conforme: Factiva Limited

Signature over printed name of Authorized Representative Date:_____

File/Ref. No. AMLCS-BAC-20-Room 507, 5/F, EDPC Building, Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas Complex, Malate, Manila, Philippines Tel. No.: (+632) 708-70-66; Fax No.: (+632) 708-79-09 •www.amlc.gov.ph•secretariat@amlc.gov.ph Signature: Laura Durn Laura Durn (Nov 12, 2020 10:39 GMT)

Email: e-signatureapac@dowjones.com

Title: Sales Operations Manager

Company: Factiva Limited